

FORECLOSURE DEED

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that

WHEREAS, heretofore on, to-wit, June 4, 2010, Misty L. Green and Heath M. Green a Married Couple, as Mortgagors, executed a Real Estate Mortgage on the property hereinafter described to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as Nominee for Southfirst Mtg Hwy 280 Branch which is recorded as Instrument Number 20100606000, in the Office of the Judge of Probate, Shelby County, Alabama on June 8, 2010 and subsequently assigned to Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC and recorded as Instrument Number 20160629000226290 on June 29, 2016, and,

WHEREAS, in and by said Real Estate Mortgage, the said Mortgagee was authorized and empowered in case of default in the payment of the indebtedness thereby secured, according to the terms thereof, to sell said property before the Courthouse door of said County, giving notice of the time, place and terms of said sale in some newspaper published in said County, by publication once a week for three consecutive weeks prior to said sale at public outcry for cash, to the highest bidder, and said Real Estate Mortgage provided that in case of sale under the power and authority contained in same, the said Mortgagee, or any person conducting said sale for the Mortgagee, was authorized to execute title to the purchaser at said sale; and it was further provided in and by said Real Estate Mortgage that the said Mortgagee may bid at the sale and purchase said property if the highest bidder therefore; and,

WHEREAS, default was made in the payment of the indebtedness secured by said Real Estate Mortgage, and the said Mortgagee did declare all of the indebtedness secured by said Real Estate Mortgage due and payable and said Real Estate Mortgage subject to foreclosure as therein provided and did give due and proper notice of the foreclosure of said Real Estate Mortgage in the Shelby County Reporter, a newspaper published in Shelby County, in its issues of June 28, 2017, July 5, 2017, and July 12, 2017; and,

WHEREAS, on July 18, 2017, the day on which the foreclosure was due to be held under the terms of said notice, between the legal hours of sale, said foreclosure was duly and properly conducted, and the said Mortgagee did offer for sale and sell at public outcry in front of the door of the Courthouse of Shelby County, Alabama, the property hereinafter described; and,

WHEREAS, Michael Corvin, was the Auctioneer who conducted said foreclosure sale and was the person conducting said sale for the said Mortgagee; and,

WHEREAS, the highest and best bid for the property described in the aforementioned Real Estate Mortgage was the bid of Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC, in the amount of \$112,000.00, which sum of money the said Mortgagee offered to credit on the indebtedness secured by said Real Estate Mortgage and said property was thereupon sold to the said Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of a credit in the amount of \$112,000.00 on the indebtedness secured by said Real Estate Mortgage, the said Mortgagee by and

through Michael Corvin, as Auctioneer conducting said sale and as Attorney-in-Fact for said Mortgagee, and the said Michael Corvin, as Auctioneer conducting said sale, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY unto the said Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC, the following described real property situated in Helena, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 227, according to the map and survey of Old Cahaba Willow Run Sector, First Addition as recorded in Map Book 27, Page 15 in the Office of the Probate Judge of Shelby County, Alabama.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described property unto Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC, subject however, to the statutory right of redemption on the part of those entitled to redeem as provided by the laws of the State of Alabama.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Mortgagee has caused this instrument to be executed by and through Michael Corvin, as Auctioneer conducting this said sale and as Attorney-in-Fact, and Michael Corvin, as Auctioneer conducting said sale, has hereto set his hand and seal on this, the day of ________, 2017.

20170728000271020 2/3 \$26.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 07/28/2017 10:23:30 AM FILED/CERT

as Auctioneer Conducting said Sale

as Auctioneer and Attorney in-Fact

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Michael Corvin, whose name as Auctioneer and Attorney-in-Fact for Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, in his capacity as said Auctioneer and Attorney-in-Fact, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal on this, the 21 day of July, 2017.

Notary Public State of Alabama at Large
My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

March 26, 2018

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Misty L. Green Heath M. Green 633 Old Cahaba Drive Helena, AL 35080		Mailing Address	Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC 1600 S. Douglass Road, Ste 200-A Anaheim, CA 92806
Property Address	633 Old Cahaba Drive Helena, AL 35080	 Total	Date of Sale Purchase Price or	07/18/2017 \$ 112,000.00
Shelk	728000271020 3/3 \$26.00 by Chty Judge of Probate: AL 3/2017 10:23:30 AM FILED/CERT		I Value or r's Market Value	\$ \$
•		umentary evide Appra	nce is not require	ed)
•	document presented for retained this form is not required.	ecordation cont	ains all of the red	quired information referenced
		Instructions	5	
	d mailing address - provider current mailing address		the person or pe	rsons conveying interest
Grantee's name at	nd mailing address - provi g conveyed.	de the name of	the person or pe	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the	ne property bei	ng conveyed, if a	vailable.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to t	he property wa	s conveyed.	
•	ce - the total amount paid the instrument offered fo	_	se of the property	, both real and personal,
conveyed by the ir		rd. This may be		both real and personal, being a ppraisal conducted by a
excluding current a responsibility of va	ded and the value must be use valuation, of the property duing property for property of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-	erty as determing tax purposes v	ned by the local c	
accurate. I further		statements cla	imed on this forn	ed in this document is true and n may result in the imposition
Date + 18-17		Print	Con	Clark
Unattested		Sign	Cun	Oeu
	(verified by)		(Grantor/Grante	e/Owner/Agent) circle one
		Print Form		Form RT-1